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(A statutory body under the aegis of Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Gol)

Ref. No. AIIMSG/CFM/ICMRMINDS/2025/028

Date: 03.09.2025

NOTIFICATION

Subject: Publication of Shortlisted Candidates for the Post of Project Technical
Support-111 under the ICMR-funded Research Project entitled, “Feasibility of Locally
Adapted, Community Delivered Life Skills Training in Indigenous Adolescents: A Multi-

Site Study” — Reg.

Ref: Advertisement No.: AIIMSG/CFM/ICMRLIFESKILLS/2025/025 dated 11.08.2025

This list has been prepared in accordance with the conditions specified in the above-mentioned
advertisement. Interview details (date, time, venue) will be communicated to shortlisted
candidates individually via email. Please be informed that, at the discretion of the Competent
Authority, a preliminary written screening test may be conducted on the same day to evaluate
the candidates' subject knowledge and aptitude prior to the personal interview.

List of the shortlisted candidates is provided below:

SI No Name

1 Adit Saikia

2 Ankita Chamuah

3 Ankita Dutta

4 Annunita Baruah

5 Anwesha Singha

6 Arjuma Begum

7 Ashlesha Sarma

8 Bedanga Kalita

9 Bhagyashree das
10 Bhashwati Saikia
11 Boishali Boruah
12 Chayanika Baishya
13 Dhritashree Das

14 Dikshita Baruah

15 Dikshita Sarma

16 Dipasmita Deka

17 Dipika Roy

18 Dipti Kankana Kachari
19 Drishti Hazarika
20 Gyan Deep Baruah
21 Gunanta Boruah

22 Haripriya Baishya
23 Himashree Goswami

SI No
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

Name

Himadrija Kalita
Hiya Barma

ljaaz Muhib

Jeiba Yasmin Khan
Jiaul Mustafa

Jimi Deka

Karishma Bora
Karna Barman
Krishnapriya Wangkhem
Mallika Das

Manjita Kafley
Meghali Roy
Minakshi chutia
Mirza Md Mubin
Munmi Gogoi

Niha Kakati

Nishita Hussain
Niyor Hazarika
Prajukti Priyadarshini
Pranjan Parashar
Prarthana Bhattacharyya
Priyanka Handique
Prostuti Rani Borah



SI No Name

47 Raju Nath

48 Rikshita Dutta

49 Rimly Das

50 Rijuana Sultana

51 Rita Rabha

52 Rituparna Chakraborty
53 Sahin Laskar

54 Sahin Shah Akhtar

55 Satabdi Puzari

56 Shahin Kaushar Ahmed
57 Shaistah Naheed

58 Shibani Gogoi

59 Shilpashree Medhi

60 Shyamalima Baruah

61 Sima Begum

62 Simi Barman

63 Sneha Mathur

64 Sunayana Gogoi

65 Supriya Changmai

66 Surabhi Das

67 Suzana Sarkar

68 Swarup Nath Mazumder
69 Sweata Das

70 Syeda Jahanara Jannat
71 Tanvitriya Bhuyan

72 Taslima Yasmin Sultana

Important Note:

1.
2.

3.

All candidates will be contacted personally for the interview.

All candidates currently employed must produce No Objection Certificate (NOC) from
employers at the time of the Interview.

Shortlisted candidates must bring all documents in ORIGINAL, PHYSICAL form in
support of their eligibility. No electronic copies/scanned images/photos will be accepted.

. The candidature of all the candidates shortlisted for the Interview is purely provisional and

subject to in-person verification and fulfilment of the eligibility criteria with regards to age,
essential qualification, experience and any other submission deemed necessary. and if they
are found ineligible at any stage, their candidature will be cancelled. The decision of the
Competent Authority in this regard will be final.

. No TA/DA shall be provided for attending the interview.

Sd/-
Principal Investigator,
AIIMS, Guwahati, Assam.

Copy to:

1. P.S. to Executive Director, AIIMS, Guwahati.

2. 1/C Institute website - for publishing on the website.
3. Guard file
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